enrolment with their own Class-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). All the bidders having the required documents 

and credentials as given in the Check List of this NIA. 

Name of Work 
Sale of Unclaimed / Confiscated Scrapped Articles lying at different 

Dumping Ground of Kolkata Police. 

Bid Starting Price Rs.36,000/- (Rupees thirty six thousand) only. 

Maximum Seal Percentage Up to 50% for the Auction 

Bid Increase Value Not less than Rs.500/- of previous bid 

Caution Money Deposit  
Rs.2,000/- (Rupees five thousand) only through Demand Draft drawn in 

favour of Commissioner of Police, Kolkata payable at Kolkata.